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TOP 10 INSTITUTIONAL HOLDERS

INSTITUTIONAL

SharesOWNERSHIP ACTIVITY FOR Q3 2023

ACTIVITY HOLDERS SHARES

NEW 10 336,228

INCREASED 35 2,074,573

DECREASED 32 -419,079

SOLDOUT 13 -2,572,702

NET CHANGE -580,980

TOP 10 INSTITUTIONAL HOLDERS POSITION MARKET VALUE MARKET VALUE CHANGE

1 Royce Investment Partners 2,588,928 $13,281,201 -$118,795

2 BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A. 1,659,307 $8,512,245 $89,401

3 AWM Investment Company, Inc. 1,644,037 $8,433,910 $0

4 Nokomis Capital LLC 1,641,342 $8,420,084 $6,161,048

5 The Vanguard Group, Inc. 1,578,646 $8,098,454 $337,231

6 Rice Hall James & Associates, LLC 1,300,197 $6,670,011 -$102,174

7 Orchard Capital Management LLC 1,219,895 $6,258,061 $0

8 Coho Partners, Ltd. 1,189,462 $8,373,812 $0

9 Mill Road Capital Management LLC 1,095,900 $5,621,967 $2,064,379

10 Contrarian Capital Management, LLC 889,144 $4,561,309 $0
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INSTITUTIONAL OWNERSHIP 143 RECORDS FOUND

# HOLDER NAME POSITION POS CHANGE $ MKT VAL % O/S REPORT DATE

METRO REGION SUMMARY

NEW YORK/NO. JERSEY/SO... 26.57%

PHILA./WILM./SO. JERSEY 9.96%

CHICAGO & SUBURBS 6.18%

SAN FRANCISCO/OAKLAND/... 6.15%

OTHER 21.59%

NON-INSTITUTIONAL 29.55%

COUNTRY SUMMARY

UNITED STATES 68.73%

ENGLAND 0.87%

CANADA 0.71%

GERMANY 0.07%

OTHER 0.05%

NON-INSTITUTIONAL 29.55%

CAP GROUP STYLE

LARGE CAP HOLDER 57.51%

MULTI CAP 8.53%

SMALL CAP HOLDER 3.61%

MID CAP HOLDER 0.80%

NON-INSTITUTIONAL 29.55%

TURNOVER SUMMARY

LOW 53.05%

MEDIUM 13.88%

HIGH 2.77%

UNCLASSIFIED 0.75%

NON-INSTITUTIONAL 29.55%

INSTITUTION TYPE SUMMARY

INVESTMENT ADVISOR/HED... 35.22%

INVESTMENT ADVISOR 19.77%

HEDGE FUND 10.89%

PRIVATE EQUITY 3.61%

OTHER 0.96%

NON-INSTITUTIONAL 29.55%



# HOLDER NAME POSITION POS CHANGE $ MKT VAL % O/S REPORT DATE

1 Royce Investment Partners 2,588,928 -23,157 13,281,201 8.53 09-30-23

2 BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A. 1,659,307 17,427 8,512,245 5.47 09-30-23

3 AWM Investment Company, Inc. 1,644,037 0 8,433,910 5.42 09-30-23

4 Nokomis Capital LLC 1,641,342 1,200,984 8,420,084 5.41 09-30-23

5 The Vanguard Group, Inc. 1,578,646 65,737 8,098,454 5.20 09-30-23

6 Rice Hall James & Associates, LLC 1,300,197 -19,917 6,670,011 4.28 09-30-23

7 Orchard Capital Management LLC 1,219,895 0 6,258,061 4.02 09-30-23

8 Coho Partners, Ltd. 1,189,462 0 8,373,812 3.92 04-30-23

9 Mill Road Capital Management LLC 1,095,900 402,413 5,621,967 3.61 09-30-23

10 Contrarian Capital Management, LLC 889,144 0 4,561,309 2.93 09-30-23

11 Geode Capital Management, L.L.C. 543,079 21,712 2,785,995 1.79 09-30-23

12 State Street Global Advisors (US) 504,472 -3,224 2,587,941 1.66 09-30-23

13 Foundry Partners, LLC 464,120 -675 2,380,936 1.53 09-30-23

14 Franklin Mutual Advisers, LLC 392,262 0 2,012,304 1.29 09-30-23

15 Monarch Partners Asset Management LLC 226,932 -193 1,595,332 0.75 12-31-22

16 Northern Trust Investments, Inc. 214,573 -782 1,100,759 0.71 09-30-23

17 Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P. 213,902 -9,942 1,097,317 0.70 09-30-23

18 Columbia Threadneedle Investments (US) 213,799 -8,848 1,096,789 0.70 09-30-23

19 Formula Growth Ltd. 200,000 0 1,026,000 0.66 09-30-23

20 Renaissance Technologies LLC 186,749 12,900 958,022 0.62 09-30-23

21 Perritt Capital Management, Inc. 131,300 3,100 673,569 0.43 09-30-23

22 Millennium Management LLC 129,086 129,086 662,211 0.43 09-30-23

23 North Star Investment Management Corporation 129,075 0 662,155 0.43 09-30-23

24 Parametric Portfolio Associates LLC 127,866 9,294 655,953 0.42 09-30-23

25 Citadel Advisors LLC 124,587 122,594 639,131 0.41 09-30-23

26 Bridgeway Capital Management, LLC 123,725 4,582 634,709 0.41 09-30-23

27 PGIM Quantitative Solutions LLC 121,649 -90,600 624,059 0.40 09-30-23

28 Chartwell Investment Partners, LLC 105,048 0 538,896 0.35 09-30-23

29 RBF Capital, LLC 100,000 0 513,000 0.33 09-30-23

30 Los Angeles Capital Management LLC 98,887 -4,438 507,290 0.33 09-30-23

31 Lord, Abbett & Co. LLC 98,600 0 505,818 0.32 09-30-23

32 Landscape Capital Management, L.L.C. 87,693 87,693 449,865 0.29 09-30-23

33 BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. 86,873 -5,315 445,658 0.29 09-30-23

34 BlackRock Investment Management, LLC 78,664 0 403,546 0.26 09-30-23

35 Charles Schwab Investment Management, Inc. 76,662 0 393,276 0.25 09-30-23

36 Nuveen LLC 73,188 -3,579 375,454 0.24 09-30-23

37 BNY Mellon Asset Management 69,279 0 355,401 0.23 09-30-23

38 PGIM Fixed Income 67,600 -25,400 346,788 0.22 09-30-23

39 Acadian Asset Management LLC 63,718 -112,895 326,873 0.21 09-30-23

40 Marshall Wace LLP 59,360 19,783 304,517 0.20 09-30-23

41 ETF Architect 56,325 4,582 288,947 0.19 09-30-23

42 Castleknight Management LP 53,900 0 276,507 0.18 09-30-23

43 Barclays Bank PLC 53,623 31,619 275,086 0.18 09-30-23

44 Martingale Asset Management, L.P. 49,828 0 255,618 0.16 09-30-23

45 BofA Global Research (US) 46,319 32,755 237,616 0.15 09-30-23



# HOLDER NAME POSITION POS CHANGE $ MKT VAL % O/S REPORT DATE

46 BNP Paribas Securities Corp. North America 43,237 18,970 221,806 0.14 09-30-23

47 Newton Investment Management North America, LLC 42,550 0 218,282 0.14 09-30-23

48 Numeric Investors LLC 42,121 13,724 216,081 0.14 09-30-23

49 Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC 41,435 11,596 212,562 0.14 09-30-23

50 Mellon Investments Corporation 40,809 2,610 209,350 0.13 09-30-23

51 Cambridge Investment Research Advisors, Inc. 40,750 900 209,048 0.13 09-30-23

52 Rhumbline Advisers Ltd. Partnership 37,419 188 191,959 0.12 09-30-23

53 Voya Investment Management LLC 36,851 0 189,046 0.12 09-30-23

54 Granite Investment Partners, LLC 35,767 -1,197 156,659 0.12 10-31-23

55 Goldman Sachs Asset Management, L.P. 35,409 -1,684 181,648 0.12 09-30-23

56 Axxcess Wealth Management, LLC 33,584 4,819 172,286 0.11 09-30-23

57 T. Rowe Price International Ltd 32,495 4,963 166,699 0.11 09-30-23

58 Quadrature Capital LLP 31,325 20,426 160,697 0.10 09-30-23

59 Goldman Sachs & Company, Inc. 30,476 4,638 156,342 0.10 09-30-23

60 GTS Securities LLC 30,105 30,105 154,439 0.10 09-30-23

61 American Century Investment Management, Inc. 29,762 -972 152,679 0.10 09-30-23

62 Boothbay Fund Management, LLC 29,417 29,417 150,909 0.10 09-30-23

63 Raymond James & Associates, Inc. 28,950 500 148,514 0.10 09-30-23

64 Dimensional Fund Advisors, Ltd. 28,119 0 120,912 0.09 11-30-23

65 Two Sigma Investments, LP 28,100 -31,908 144,153 0.09 09-30-23

66 Northern Trust Global Investments 22,865 -1,023 117,297 0.08 09-30-23

67 Assenagon Asset Management S.A. 22,688 584 116,389 0.07 09-30-23

68 SRS Capital Advisors, Inc 21,980 0 112,757 0.07 09-30-23

69 BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Ltd. 21,131 -3,821 108,402 0.07 09-30-23

70 DWS Investments UK Limited 19,923 4,728 102,205 0.07 09-30-23

71 Invesco Capital Management LLC 18,859 18,625 96,747 0.06 09-30-23

72 JP Morgan Asset Management 17,830 -3,498 91,468 0.06 09-30-23

73 Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated 16,877 -3,284 86,579 0.06 09-30-23

74 HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited 16,250 16,250 83,363 0.05 09-30-23

75 Occudo Quantitative Strategies LP 15,933 15,933 81,736 0.05 09-30-23

76 SEI Investments Management Corporation 15,341 0 65,966 0.05 11-30-23

77 MetLife Investment Management, LLC 15,262 0 78,294 0.05 09-30-23

78 RBC Global Asset Management (U.S.) Inc. 15,000 -4,700 76,950 0.05 09-30-23

79 Legato Capital Management LLC 14,975 4,923 76,822 0.05 09-30-23

80 PanAgora Asset Management Inc. 14,927 -36,842 76,576 0.05 09-30-23

81 LSV Asset Management 14,843 0 63,825 0.05 11-30-23

82 State Street Global Advisors Ireland Limited 14,487 -53 101,988 0.05 04-30-23

83 UBS Financial Services, Inc. 14,430 -1,944 74,026 0.05 09-30-23

84 SunAmerica Asset Management, LLC 13,728 488 70,425 0.05 09-30-23

85 Creative Planning, Inc. 13,653 0 70,040 0.04 09-30-23

86 Cubist Systematic Strategies, LLC 13,078 13,078 67,090 0.04 09-30-23

87 The Quarry LP 12,257 12,257 62,878 0.04 09-30-23

88 J.P. Morgan Private Wealth Advisors LLC 11,829 -392 60,683 0.04 09-30-23

89 Manulife Investment Management (North America) Limited 11,363 0 58,292 0.04 09-30-23

90 Mirae Asset Global Investments (USA) LLC 11,233 0 57,625 0.04 09-30-23
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91 Tower Research Capital LLC 10,605 9,443 54,404 0.03 09-30-23

92 Invesco Advisers, Inc. 10,250 0 52,583 0.03 09-30-23

93 D. E. Shaw & Co., L.P. 10,058 -2,807 51,598 0.03 09-30-23

94 Fidelity Management & Research Company LLC 7,532 1,013 38,639 0.02 09-30-23

95 California State Teachers Retirement System 6,070 -3,080 31,139 0.02 09-30-23

96 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 5,682 -5,661 29,149 0.02 09-30-23

97 New York State Common Retirement Fund 5,463 -52 28,025 0.02 09-30-23

98 Mackenzie Financial Corporation 4,909 -21 25,183 0.02 09-30-23

99 AllianceBernstein L.P. 4,800 0 21,024 0.02 10-31-23

100 Amalgamated Bank Institutional Asset Management & Custody 4,067 0 20,864 0.01 09-30-23

101 Principal Global Investors (Equity) 3,912 1,046 16,822 0.01 11-30-23

102 Avantis Investors 3,623 0 18,586 0.01 09-30-23

103 RBC Wealth Management, International 3,606 1,738 18,499 0.01 09-30-23

104 ProShare Advisors LLC 3,552 -19 15,274 0.01 11-30-23

105 Legal & General Investment Management Ltd. 3,114 -271 15,975 0.01 09-30-23

106 Wells Fargo Advisors 2,500 0 12,825 0.01 09-30-23

107 Point72 Middle East FZE 2,322 2,322 11,912 0.01 09-30-23

108 Ameritas Investment Partners, Inc. 1,662 0 8,526 0.01 09-30-23

109 Vaughan Nelson Investment Management, L.P. 1,661 0 8,521 0.01 09-30-23

110 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC 1,600 0 8,208 0.01 09-30-23

111 Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. (US) 1,518 0 7,787 0.01 09-30-23

112 T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. 1,469 100 6,317 0.00 11-30-23

113 DWS Investment Management Americas, Inc. 1,319 0 6,766 0.00 09-30-23

114 BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. 1,274 0 6,536 0.00 09-30-23

115 Horizon Kinetics LLC 1,070 0 4,687 0.00 10-31-23

116 NISA Investment Advisors, L.L.C. 960 0 4,925 0.00 09-30-23

117 Innealta Capital, LLC 775 0 3,976 0.00 09-30-23

118 Blackstone Alternative Investment Advisors LLC 700 -600 5,131 0.00 03-31-23

119 ProFund Advisors LLC 548 -43 2,400 0.00 10-31-23

120 Carson Wealth Management Group 496 93 2,544 0.00 09-30-23

121 Guggenheim Investments 391 0 1,681 0.00 11-30-23

122 BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited 386 0 1,980 0.00 09-30-23

123 Aristotle Pacific Capital, LLC 307 0 1,320 0.00 11-30-23

124 Citi Investment Research (US) 233 -8,295 1,195 0.00 09-30-23

125 BNY Mellon Wealth Management 229 122 1,175 0.00 09-30-23

126 Morgan Stanley Investment Management Inc. (US) 177 -52 908 0.00 09-30-23

127 Aperio Group, LLC 174 0 893 0.00 09-30-23

128 Lee Financial Company, L.L.C. 100 0 513 0.00 09-30-23

129 EverSource Wealth Advisors, LLC 87 87 446 0.00 09-30-23

130 Covestor, Ltd. 1 0 5 0.00 09-30-23

131 Osaic Holdings, Inc. 0 -50 0 0.00 09-30-23

132 Group One Trading, L.P. 0 -49 0 0.00 09-30-23

133 Harvest Volatility Management LLC 0 -158 0 0.00 09-30-23

134 Divisadero Street Capital Management, LP 0 -140,000 0 0.00 09-30-23

135 Susquehanna International Group, LLP 0 -13,022 0 0.00 09-30-23
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136 GSA Capital Partners LLP 0 -16,530 0 0.00 09-30-23

137 Feltz WealthPLAN, Inc. 0 -30 0 0.00 09-30-23

138 RBC Capital Partners 0 -586 0 0.00 09-30-23

139 Connor, Clark & Lunn Investment Management Ltd. 0 -15,063 0 0.00 09-30-23

140 State of Wisconsin Investment Board 0 -17,500 0 0.00 09-30-23

141 Fuller & Thaler Asset Management Inc. 0 -281,360 0 0.00 09-30-23

142 Hotchkis and Wiley Capital Management, LLC 0 -610 0 0.00 09-30-23

143 Janus Henderson Investors 0 -2,087,744 0 0.00 09-30-23

As of latest reported date


